GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF PORTS, SHIPPING AND WATERWAYS

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2560
ANSWERED ON 17.12.2024

BUDGET ALLOCATED TO HIMACHAL PRADESH BY THE MINISTRY

2560. SHRI HARSH MAHAJAN:
Will the Minister of PORTS, SHIPPING AND WATERWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of funds sanctioned and allocated by Government to Himachal Pradesh under the schemes of the Ministry in the last two years, item-wise;

(b) whether the utilization certificates after spending the amount under all the schemes have been produced by the State, if so, the details thereof, if not, the reasons therefor; and

(©) whether the Ministry monitors the accounting of the funds under various heads, ifso, the details thereof, if not, the reasons therefor?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF PORTS, SHIPPING AND WATERWAYS
(SHRI SARBANANDA SONOWAL)

(a) No funds have been sanctioned and allocated to Himachal Pradesh under any of the schemes of the Ministry of Ports, Shipping and Waterways in the last two years.

(b) and (c) Does not arise in view of reply at (a) above.
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